PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sik Yin LAU	01/02/2008
Chun Wai Davy LEE	01/02/2008
Hing Yee LAW	01/02/2008
Lit Man POON	01/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
Street Address:	Pokfulam Road
City:	Hong Kong
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12866118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blgcanada.com
Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA
Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 4393W-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Armstrong-Baker

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT_4393W-2_executed_Assignment_from_inventors_to_Hong_Kong_University#page1_tif_ PATENT

501253422 REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0761

 $source = PAT_4393W-2_executed_Assignment_from_inventors_to_Hong_Kong_University \#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LAU Sik Yin, LEE Chun Wai, Davy, LAW Hing Yee and POON Lit Man, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Canada, Hong Kong SAR, Hong Kong SAR and Hong Kong SAR respectively, residing at Flat 15B, Senior Staff Quarters, 125, Wong Chuk Hang, Aberdeen, Hong Kong, Flat C, 11th Floor, Block 33A, South Horizons, Apleichau, Hong Kong, Flat 5C, Block 7, Chi Fu Fa Yuen, Pokfulam, Hong Kong and Room 21E, Block 3, Phase 3, Belvedere Garden, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong respectively, are the inventors of the invention in A Novel Antiviral Drug against Influenza Virus Growth for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States which is identified by The University of Hong Kong reference no. IP00268.

and WHEREAS, The University of Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, located at Pokfulam Road, HONG KONG is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be field for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewal and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date <u>Jan 02, 2008</u> ,2008	LAU Sik Yin L.S	S
Witness:		
Yu Lai Sim, Olive Printed Name	Signature The	
Date <u>Jan, 02</u> ,2008 Witness:	LEE Chun Wai, Davy	S
CHELING KA WA BENNY Printed Name	Signature Chem	
Date2 Jan,2008 Witness:	LAW Hing Yee L.	S
CHEUNG KA WA BENNY Printed Name	Signature J Cheung	
Date <u>7 JAN 2008</u> ,2008 Witness:	POON Lit Man	S
CHEUNG KA NA SENNY Printed Name	Signature Chem?	

2